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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

What is your opinion of the following brands...
Posed to respondents who said they are familiar with each of the following...

Crocs 9.27
Nike 79
Hoka 76
Oncloud
Adidas
Jordan
Converse m All Respondents
New Balance m Croas Owners

Veja Sneakers
Vans
Skechers

Under Armour

Uggs

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX |



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

In your opinion, how much pricing power do the following footwear brands possess?
Posed to respondents who said they are familiar with each of the following...

Jordan

Nike

Hoka

Crocs

Oncloud

Uggs

Hey Dude m All Respondents

Converse ® Croads Owners

New Balance
Adidas

Vans

Under Armour

Skechers

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX |



Crocs Engagement
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

Which best describes your experience with the Crocs footwear brand?
Posed to all respondents.

| currently wear Crocs regularly or
occasionally

Aug (28)
m Apr (23)
® Feb (23)
® Nov (2R2)
W Aug (22)
® May (2)2)
m Jan (22)
B Oct (21
=Jul 23

| used to use Crocs, but don't any longer

| am familiar with the brand, but have never
owned Crocs

| am not familiar with the brand

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey I
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Crocs Owners Sentiment and Behavior

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

When did you start wearing Crocs for the first time?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

3+years ago

Aug (23)
® Apr (23)
m Feb (2B)
B Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
m May (22)
® Jan (22)
m Oct (20
mJul 21

1-2 years ago

Within the past year

Within the past few months

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX |



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

How likely are you to buy a pair of Crocs again sometime in the future?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

412

Aug (23)

404

Apr (23)
Feb (23) 441

Nov (22) 32

_h |

Aug (22) 4.26

4.27

May (22)

Jan (22) 409

Oct (2)

Jul 29
Very Unlikely Unlikely Somewhat Likely Likely Very Likely

-
5B

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX I



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

What percentage of your footwear closet is dedicated to Crocs?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)

Jan (22)

Oct (2)

Jul 29)

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX I 10



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

How likely is it that you would recommend Crocs to a friend or colleague? | NPS Score

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23) 5301
Nov (22) 52.29
Aug (22) 49.12
May (22) 49.82
Jan (22)
Oct (2)
Jul 22

N =194

Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX I



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

Is your current pair of Crocs the first pair you've owned, or have you owned Crocs before the ones you
wear now?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

59.3%
67.4%
615%
58.3%
I've owned Crocs before this pair 59.7% Aug (23)
59.5% |m Apr (23)
59.1%
612% ® Feb (23)

571%  |m Nov (222)

40.7% m Aug (22)
32.6% = May (22
38.6% y @2)
41.7% ® Jan (22)
40.4% - ]
40.5% Oct 2D
40.9% B Jul 21
38.8%
42 9%

My current pair is my first pair I've owned

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey I

CROX
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

When you buy Crocs, which footwear brand are you typically choosing it over? IE — what brand does
Crocs replace in your closet?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Brands mentioned by the small number of respondents who
said their Crocs purchases replace purchases of other brands

It replaces (please
include:

specify)

Nike
Adidas
Skechers

It doesn't replace anything, | buy them in
addition to my other footwear

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX I 13



Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

What percentage of the time you wear footwear are you wearing Crocs?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

100%
90%
80% Aug (23)
® Apr (23)
0
70% = Feb (28)
60% m Nov (2R2)
50%- Around Half the Time ® Aug (22)
m May (212
40% y (22)
® Jan (22)
30% m Oct (2]
A%
20% ®Jul 21
211%
10% or less
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

How much do you agree with the following statements:
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Crocs are a
staple that |
will always
have in my
closet Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
B Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
B Aug (22)
B May (22)
Crocs are a ® Jan (22)
fashion item m Oct (21)
= Jul 29
Neither Agree nor
Strongly Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX I
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Crocs Owners | Jibbitz Feedback

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

Do you purchase Jibbitz for your Crocs?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

47.9%
Never
|
Rarely Aug (23)
B Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
Sometimes m Nov (22)
B Aug (22)
® May (22)
Often B Jan (22)
= Oct (21
Very Often
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX |
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Bespoke Intel

CROX, Hey Dude Survey

Going forward, will you change how often you buy Jibbitz?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Jan (22)

Oct (2)

Will Decrease

N =194

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

No Change

Will Increase

CROX |
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Government Stimulus and Crocs

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

When is the last time you purchased a pair of Crocs?
Posed to respondents who either currently wear Crocs OR used to wear Crocs in the past but don't any longer.

40.1%

More than 2 years ago

D%

B Aug (2B)
m Apr (23)
B Feb (28)
® Nov (2R)
m Aug (2R)
= May (22)
m Jan (22)
® Oct (27

1-2 years ago

3-12 months ago

In the past three months

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N = 342

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX
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Bespoke Intel

CROX, Hey Dude Survey

Thinking about the Crocs that you have purchased in the past two years, which of the following best

describes what you used to purchase them?
Posed to respondents who said they purchased Crocs in the past

| used money | earned working

| got them as a gift

| used money my significant other or
family member made working

| don't recall

| used government stimulus money

| used unemployment insurance or other
government monies

N = 205

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

two years.

46.8%0

0% 20% 40% 60%

B Aug (2

m Apr (23)

mFeb (2
B Nov (2
®m Aug (2
B May (2

m Jan (22)
m Oct (27)

80% 100%

CROX

3)

2)
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Hey Dude Footwear

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

CROX

22



Bespoke Intel

CROX, Hey Dude Survey

Which best describes your experience with Hey Dude footwear?

Posed to all respondents.

I currently wear Hey Dude footwear
regularly or occasionally

I used to use Hey Dude footwear, but
don't any longer

I am familiar with the brand, but have
never owned Hey Dude footwear

I am not familiar with the brand

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

60%

m All Responde

m Crocs

71
61.9%
T

80%

Owner

.9%

nts

100%

Hey Dude
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

What do you like about Hey Dude footwear?
Posed to respondents who have used Hey Dude footwear (current and former users).

August 2023: N = 281
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Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX I
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Bespoke Intel CROX, Hey Dude Survey

How did you first hear about Hey Dude footwear?
Posed to respondents who wear Hey Dude regularly or occasionally).

b.26%

From friends or family - 30%
. 0

Saw it on social media

While browsing a store in person

Read about it online/blog m All Respondents

= Crocs Owners

From the Hey Dude website

From an influencer I follow

Other (please specify)

1.35%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 380% 90% 100%

N = 385

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Hey Dude I
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